

RB-28-19

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number: RB-28-19 Date: 11-Sep-2019				LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD		L & L ASPHALT CORPORATION		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
Project Limits: CR 1230 - FROM CR 132 TO CR 134				LONGVIEW		LONGVIEW		TYLER		TYLER		SULPHUR SPRINGS		HENDERSON	
CR 1273 - FROM CR 134 TO END				1		2		3		4		5		6	
CR 1325 - WOODARD RD & WHITNEY LN															
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 1230 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	34	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$180.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$500.00	\$ 17,000.00
134	34	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY B)	\$75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$180.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,550.00
251	8,865	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$1.50	\$ 13,297.50	\$1.50	\$ 13,297.50	\$2.30	\$ 20,389.50	\$2.80	\$ 24,822.00	\$1.75	\$ 15,513.75	\$2.00	\$ 17,730.00
275-A	96	TON	CEMENT	\$200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$160.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$163.00	\$ 15,648.00	\$200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$160.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$150.00	\$ 14,400.00
275-B	8,865	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$1.50	\$ 13,297.50	\$2.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$2.30	\$ 20,389.50	\$3.50	\$ 31,027.50	\$1.80	\$ 15,957.00	\$2.00	\$ 17,730.00
310	1,420	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$0.10	\$ 142.00	\$0.01	\$ 14.20	\$1.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$2.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$0.01	\$ 14.20	\$3.00	\$ 4,260.00
340	940	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$120.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$104.00	\$ 97,760.00	\$110.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$110.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$110.00	\$ 103,400.00
467	3	EA	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(HDPE)(3:1)	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00
496-A	30	LF	REMOV STR (CMP PIPE)(18 IN - 48 IN)	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$12.00	\$ 360.00	\$29.00	\$ 870.00	\$15.00	\$ 450.00
496-B	30	LF	REMOV STR (RC PIPE)(18 IN - 48 IN)	\$30.00	\$ 900.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00	\$32.00	\$ 960.00	\$18.00	\$ 540.00	\$58.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$15.00	\$ 450.00
502	4	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4026	70	LF	THERMOPLASTIC PIPE 18"(HDPE)	\$80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,100.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL - CR 1230 IMPROVEMENTS				\$	188,937.00	\$	194,801.70	\$	195,407.00	\$	210,549.50	\$	192,354.95	\$	201,170.00

CR 1273 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	11	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$120.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00
134	11	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY B)	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$180.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,300.00
251	2,990	SY	RWK BS MTL (TY D)(ORD COMP)(8 IN)	\$2.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,485.00	\$2.30	\$ 6,877.00	\$2.80	\$ 8,372.00	\$3.50	\$ 10,465.00	\$1.50	\$ 4,485.00
275-A	28	TON	CEMENT	\$200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$163.00	\$ 4,564.00	\$200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$160.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,200.00
275-B	2,600	SY	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL)(8 IN)	\$2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$2.30	\$ 5,980.00	\$3.50	\$ 9,100.00	\$4.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$1.50	\$ 3,900.00
310	478	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$0.10	\$ 47.80	\$0.01	\$ 4.78	\$1.00	\$ 478.00	\$2.00	\$ 956.00	\$0.01	\$ 4.78	\$5.00	\$ 2,390.00
340	315	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$120.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$104.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$110.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$110.00	\$ 34,650.00	\$115.00	\$ 36,225.00
502	2	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL - CR 1273 IMPROVEMENTS				\$	63,747.80	\$	64,019.78	\$	60,819.00	\$	67,378.00	\$	71,549.78	\$	66,000.00

RB-28-19

TABULATION OF BIDS				BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF		BID OF	
Project Number: RB-28-19 Date: <u>11-Sep-2019</u>				LONGVIEW BRIDGE & ROAD		EAST TEXAS BRIDGE		REYNOLDS & KAY, LTD		L & L ASPHALT CORPORATION		TEXANA LAND & ASPHALT		LONE STAR EQUIPMENT COMPANY	
Project Limits: CR 1230 - FROM CR 132 TO CR 134				LONGVIEW		LONGVIEW		TYLER		TYLER		SULPHUR SPRINGS		HENDERSON	
CR 1273 - FROM CR 134 TO END				1		2		3		4		5		6	
CR 1325 - WOODARD RD & WHITNEY LN															
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension	Unit Bid Price	Extension

CR 1325 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

100	21	STA	PREPARE RIGHT-OF-WAY	\$125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,500.00
105	250	SY	SAWCUT & REMOVE BASE AND ASPH PVMT (10")	\$14.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$6.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,250.00
134	21	STA	BACKFILL PVMT EDGE (TY B)	\$125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$300.00	\$ 6,300.00
310	815	GAL	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	\$0.10	\$ 81.50	\$0.01	\$ 8.15	\$1.00	\$ 815.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$0.01	\$ 8.15	\$2.00	\$ 1,630.00
340-A	535	TON	D-GR HMA TY-D (SURF)	\$120.00	\$ 64,200.00	\$110.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$104.00	\$ 55,640.00	\$110.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$110.00	\$ 58,850.00	\$115.00	\$ 61,525.00
340-B	138	TON	D-GR HMA TY-B (BASE)	\$140.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$110.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$143.00	\$ 19,734.00	\$140.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$115.00	\$ 15,870.00	\$150.00	\$ 20,700.00
466	1	EA	HEADWALL (CH-PW-0)(DIA = 24 IN)	\$6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
467-A	2	EA	SET (TY II)(18 IN)(HDPE)(3:1)	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
467-B	1	EA	SET (TY II)(24 IN)(HDPE)(3:1)	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00
496	80	LF	REMOV STR (CMP PIPE)(18 IN - 48 IN)	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$12.00	\$ 960.00	\$29.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,000.00
502	3	WK	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4026-A	40	LF	THERMOPLASTIC PIPE 18"(HDPE)	\$70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00
4026-B	40	LF	THERMOPLASTIC PIPE 24"(HDPE)	\$70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,200.00
8000	1	LS	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL - CR 1325 IMPROVEMENTS				\$	114,601.50	\$	112,188.15	\$	118,599.00	\$	98,715.00	\$	119,298.15	\$	124,155.00

TOTAL PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS				\$	367,286.30	\$	371,009.63	\$	374,825.00	\$	376,642.50	\$	383,202.88	\$	391,325.00
-----------------------------------	--	--	--	----	-------------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------